

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

19-20277

### Date sent

26/11/2019

### Subject

Fatigue and Facilities Charter

### Details of enquiry

1. Can you confirm your Trust has adopted the Fatigue and Facilities Charter?
2. And can you confirm that you have a nominated employer representative for dealing with fatigue and facilities.

### Response Sent

1. The Trust has adopted the principles of the charter which are relevant to our organisation. As a specialist mental health provider trust we only provide one junior doctor non-residential on-call rota which is limited in its intensity.
2. The organisation's Director of Medical Education is the nominated lead for this work